Clancy, Bonnie [DOI]

From; Flickinger, Timothy [Timothy Flickinger@windstream.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2012 9:56 AM

To: Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

Cc: tundy, Clark

Subject: Hwy 92 W. edge of indianola to R57

Attachments: image001.jpg

Bonnie,

Per our conversation, PAETEC/McLeodUSA CDC MU does not have any facilities within your proposed project area.
The ICN does have a fiber line along Hwy 92 but you have already been in contact with Larry Klawitter.

Thanks for the foilow up call.

Timmhy Flickingew

Muanager Chgside Plant betwork ¥ T

timothy flickingerd@windstream.com | windstreambusiness.com
0: 5153091135 | m: 515.220.8724 | £ 515.309.1202

From: Clancy, Bonnie [DOT] [mailto: Bonnie.Clancy@dot.iowa.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2012 6:42 AM

To: Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]; Steve Parker (steven.parker4@centurvlink.com); Tom England
(teengland@midarmerican.com); Tom Albertson (ktalbertson@midamerican.com); Peggy Crabbs
(wwd@warrenwaterdistrict.com); CHff Waggoner (cwaggoner@mediacomec.com); Flickinger, Timothy; jeff Klocko
(ieff@netins.com); Klawitter, Larry [ICN]; Bob Sampson (robert.sampson@centurylink.com); Bonczkowski Steve
(steven.bonczkowski@verizonbusiness.com); Bob Warman (bob.warman@mci.com); Thatcher, John; Dan Miers
(dmiers@cityofindianola.com); Bill Meier (bill_meier@kindermorgan.com); Tim Kassen (Tim.Kassen@MagellanlL.P.com);
Bill Freeman (wfreeman@cecnet.net); Don Lange (dlange@cecnet.net); Mulder, Greg [DOTT; Armstrong, James [DOT];
Jia, Yanxiao [DOT]; Hoskins, Jenny [BOT]; O'Brien, Daie [DOT]; Bradley, Bryan [DOT]; Sommers, Scott [DOT]; Hardin,
Kyle [DOTY; Lavine, Jerry {DOT]; 'Barnett, Jeffrey'

Cc: Finarty, Liz [DOTY; Heikes Eric (echeikes@midamerican.com); 'Flickinger, Timothy'; "jsummy@midamerican.com';
Cairns, Pat (Pat.Cairns@Centurylink.com); Prindle, Jason [DOT]; Schoenrock, Jim [DOT]; 'Hoffman, Kenneth'; 'Albertson,
Tomt

Subject: RE: UTILITY MEETING FOR WARREN COUNTY PROJECTS

lust a reminder of the meeting today,

Rominle CLa ney
Dilst 5 Mtétitg Coordlnator
EA1-469-4013




----- Original Appointmeng-----

From: Clancy, Bonnie [DOT]

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 9:10 AM

To: Steve Parker (steven.parkerd@centurvlink.com): Tom England (feengland@midamerican.com); Tom Albertson
(idalbertson@midamerican.com); Peggy Crabbs (wwd@warrenwaterdistrict.com); Cliff Waggoner
(cwaggoner@mediacomec.com); Tim Flickinger (timothy flickinger@paetec.com); jeff Klocko (jeff@netins.com); Klawitter,
Larry [ICN]; Bob Sampson (robert.sampson@centurylink.com); Bonczkowski Steve
(steven.bonczkowski@verizonbusiness.com); Bob Warman (bob.warman@mci.com); John Thatcher
(iohn.thatcher@windstream.com); Dan Miers {(dmiers@citvofindianola.com); Bill Meier (bill_meier@kindermorgan.com);
Tim Kassen (Tim.Kassen@MagellanLP.com); Bill Freeman (wireeman@cecnet.net); Don Lange (dlange@cecnet.net);
Muider, Greg [DOT]; Armstrong, James [DOT]; Jia, Yanxiao [DOT]; Hoskins, Jenny [DOT]; O'Brien, Dale [DOT]; Bradley,
Bryan [DOT]; Sommers, Scott [DOTT; Hardin, Kyle [DOT]; Lavine, Jerry [DOT]; 'Barnett, Jeffrey’

Cc: Finarty, Liz [DOT]; Heikes Eric {echeikes@midamerican.com); 'Flickinger, Timothy'; ‘tjsummy@midamerican.com';
Cairns, Pat (Pat.Cairns@CenturyLink.com); Prindle, Jason [DOT]; Schoenrock, Jim [DOT]; 'Hoffman, Kenneth'; Albertson,
Tom

Subject: UTILITY MEETING FOR WARREN COUNTY PROJECTS

When: Tuesday, January 10, 2012 10:00 AM-12:00 PM (UTC-06:00) Centrai Time {US & Canada).

Where: COUNCIL CHAMBER MEETING ROOM

The lowa DOT will be holding a meeting with Utilities on the Warren County projects on I35
around Cummings and IA 92 west of Indianola.

| am sending out a CD with the plans for the 135 projects. The updates for the IA 92 projects
should be available soon and | will send those out as soon as | can.

This meeting is to get the utility companies, our Design team and our District staff together to
answer and address any questions or problems concerning these projects. Please look over the
plans. If your utility will NOT be affected by our project, please email me and let me know. Hope
that all of you can make this meeting.

Meeting will be held at 10 AM on January 10, 2012 at the Council Chamber meeting room in
Indianota located at 110 N. 1° Street, indianols, lowa.

Thank you,

Bonnie Clancy

A DOT Utility Coord.
641-469-4013
Bonnie.Clancy@dot.iowa.gov




